3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED I3MAR2013 | YY | UG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR-16-000963 e Ton T7e
C FECR-18-008104 29MAY2018 | VLA | JDG
21512521 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-18-011393 L2018 | AW | 6B
2151252-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151252-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151252-7 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151252-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE |1 40 mm [ 0551 F N - | | | 6-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 25
INSUL |2.03 mm [.080] 0 - | | - 2119640~ 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
408-35047 - - | | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- | | | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
‘ e | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
TERMINAL NAME: MQST .2 SOCKET CONTACT - | - | 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
3 45-3 75 mm [ 136- 148 [N] 1 20-1.60 mm [ 047- 063 IN] - ? 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
TERMINAL 114-18286 ] - - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
appl 1eaTonEd T B 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- | | - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ :
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
929393~ 929396 - | 1355556 -3 1-1452350- 1 - | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
929393-3 1355556~ 1 1452158~ 1 - | | w w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- | | | | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | | | | 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ 212 2| 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE., RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- | | | | 1338685~ | PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4] 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 0202 |2 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
e\l - | | | | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
[ 1] -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
JN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING f [ = [ 1 | 2113653-1 [FEED CAM, POST FEED Iy
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FORCLARGES TWIRE olZE . CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS OGREATER : 1 1 | | St s s ae s e 20
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - l l 1 1 @8;21@% zég A;iE@BL;’HEF(Q;L;\N;; jf
- - , , 0
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N - | | | | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B S A c019589-> |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (WA X c0) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~p e e 2 e | 2m2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 1-450888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER s
DOCUMENT. 101-35000, - | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Lfl - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
WHEN RUNNING TERMINAL PN 1-1452350-1, USE SET UP SHOWN ON EXPLODED - - -
VIEW FOR ITEMS 7 AND 50. WHEN RUNNING ALL OTHER TERMINALS PLACE | | | | |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
ITEM 7 TO THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF ITEM 50. - | W W c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl USE TERMINAL SUPPORT ITEM 251 WHEN RUNNING TERMINAL PN 1-1452350-1 N | | | | Lo St =
WHEN RUNNING ALL OTHER TERMINALS USE ITEM 34. | ] | | ! ! 3:22¢80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- | | | | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR [
N | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N\ - | | | | 1633861-3  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N 2 | 2 | | 7-1333201-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N\ - | | | | 5-240641-1 |SPACER ]
: - |- : : 6
- | | | | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 2 | | 3-2119784-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
N\ 2 | 2 | | 456407 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e i e T R S 30NOV20T2 [ TE Connectivit
Y YIN — Y
CHé ALY 3ONOVZ2012 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 3ONOV20 12 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) worrs :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2151252 _
N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1:2 SHEET 1 OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—{  |=—9.1040.25
REF

N REF

N\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATIONZﬁL

& — O
SN
b

[~

T\
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATIONZ?L

@ REF

. 44 .61£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

F:%Q;:l REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DwyNwlN SO (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY 30NOV2012 qu”Sburg' e eee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APYD SONOVZ20T1 2 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE L )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES : .
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [C=2151252 -
POST FEED PRE FEED - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE [ SHEET ) OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \Oﬁqs
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151252-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151252-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151252-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE .40 mm [.055] F
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080] O
N -] 1] 6-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 251
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
40535040 L] R 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - | ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL NAME: MQST.?2 SOCKET CONTACT S c119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY ;22
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
e e e —— T - o] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
: Lo mm : SV : oy : - |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
T - 1] - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
SPECIFICATION -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 1157
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINALS APPUED - 4| 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c119693-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
P rErEa 0306 EETTIre T -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 141
IETETEEE SIS VIS -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
-] - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
-] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 1136
: -] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 5844908 ] SCREW, LOCKING 199
0. 50mm? 1. 01+/-0.05 [ 040+/-.002] 6.4 _ | | 455888 -5 SPAC)ER CRIMPER 87
0. 35mme 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002) ° r.4 B 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- o ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2 [ 2 ] 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
a8 N - |1 ] 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zfl O FWARNTING -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
N ON INSTALLATION,  SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N PV en1oedo670 [SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T2 T 5 | 5778449676 |SPACER CYLINDRICAL _ STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 THE CRIMP TOOLING, s L c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
AN REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ 1 | 13209728-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 c |
-] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | | s
CoCUnEnT o ano00 - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
zﬁl WHEN RUNNING TERMINAL PN 1-1452350-1, USE SET UP SHOWN ON EXPLODED T 3-202080-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSLON o
VIEW FOR ITEMS 7 AND 50. WHEN RUNNING ALL OTHER TERMINALS PLACE :
ITEM 7 TO THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF ITEM 50. S L 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
A N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
USE TERMINAL SUPPORT ITEM 251 WHEN RUNNING TERMINAL PN 1-1452350-1. - -
| ol 1633861-3 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
WHEN RUNNING ALL OTHER TERMINALS USE ITEM 34.
R 7-1333201-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 38
N - | 1] 5-240641-1 |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
-] 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
-] 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 3-2119784-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- - - - - ’
N T 456402- 1 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SOROVZIT2 — TE Comect vt
Y YIN G Y
CHK 30NOV201? C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SONOVZ2012 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J m S AL Ocean Side Feed
SV ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 1 5 1 2 5 2 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SME L PR g 0T R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= ~—9.10£0.295
ot

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATIONZEL

—= —=—4.8£0.5

() rer
“poe-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATIONLEL

] T o 1H9REF

35.98£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

pinn

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

THE% 18Rl NEer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN SONOVZ201? — L
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN TE COHH@CJHVWY
CH(? BLILEY 3ONOVZ2012 :>(> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENS IONS : STOLERANCES UNLESS |- STNOVI0T 7 (e ‘
S Ocean Side Feed
o MECHANTCAL Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 + Applicator
' ' j: N
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg + S
ANGLES 4 -
MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 257
] CUSTOMER DRAWING [~ Lo | 4 Ty D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




